Computers and Concrete, Vol. 19, No. 5 (2017) 467-475
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/cac.2017.19.5.467                                                                  467
Copyright ©  2017 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
Manufactured LCD (liquid crystal display) panels are
widely applied to information display devices used in life,
such as in televisions, computer monitors, mobile phones

Binding materials Aggregate Unit: kg/m3
Cement Fly ash Slag
Coarse
aggregate
Sand
Glass
sand
Water SP
0.28
SC28G0 0 463 132 66 786 850 － 185 7.2
SC28G10 10 463 132 66 786 765 74 185 7.2
SC28G20 20 463 132 66 786 680 159 185 7.2
SC28G30 30 463 132 66 786 595 238 185 7.2
0.32
SC32G0 0 405 116 58 786 850 － 185 6.5
SC32G10 10 405 116 58 786 765 74 185 6.5
SC32G20 20 405 116 58 786 680 159 185 6.5
SC32G30 30 405 116 58 786 595 238 185 6.5
0.36
SC36G0 0 360 103 51 786 850 － 185 5.7
SC36G10 10 360 103 51 786 765 74 185 5.7
SC36G20 20 360 103 51 786 680 159 185 5.7
SC36G30 30 360 103 51 786 595 238 185 5.7
slag, and glass sand are shown in Table 1. The fineness
modulus of the LCD glass sand is 3.37. The physical
properties of the aggregate and glass sand are shown in
Table 2. The gradations of coarse and fine aggregates to